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CLASS III.—COLONIAL TREASURER'S DEPARTMENT.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1892-93.

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

£ £ £-otel5.—Treasury Department 6,149 6,149

„ 16.—Friendly Societies' Registry Office 610 1,010 1,620

„ 17.—Land-and Income-tax Department 4,950 19,857 24,807

„ 18.—Treasury : Miscellaneous Services 25,406 25,406

TOTAL OF CLASS III. 11,709 -6,273 57,982

:tem. 92-93.
TKEASUBY DEPARTMENT.

1892-93.
Total number of officers .. 30

VOTE No. 15.
Salaries—

Secretary to the Treasury, Seceiver- and Paymaster-
General

Accountant to the Treasury
Cashier
Corresponding Clerk
20 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £250, 1 at £235,1 at £225,

1 at £210, 3 at £200, 1 at £200 (five months), 1 at
£190,1 at £185, 1at £180,2 at £175, 1 at £170, 3 at
£164, 1 at £160, 1 at £140

' 4 Cadets : 1 at £90, 1 at £85, 1 at £70, 1 at £60
2 Binders : 1 at £3 10s. and 1 at £3 per week

£

650
425
325
310

3,796
305
338

Total—Vote No. 15 ... 6,149

FRIENDLY SOCIETIES' REGISTRY OFFICE.
1892-93.

Total number of officers .. 3
VOTE No. 16.

SaIiABIES—
Registrar and Actuary
Revising Barrister
Clerk

350
50

210

610

2
3
4

Other Charges—
Cost of valuations, sickness returns, and statistical cards
Extra clerical assistance
Contingencies .:..

800
160
50

!

Total—Vote No. 16 ...
1,010

1,620


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

