## CLASS III.—COLONIAL TREASURER'S DEPARTMENT.

	1892–93.				
	Salaries	Other Charges.		Total.	
	£		£	£	
Vote 15.—Treasury Department	6,149			6,149	
" 16.—Friendly Societies' Registry Office	610		1,010	1,620	
" 17.—Land- and Income-tax Department	4,950	4,950     19,857        25,406       11,709     46,273		24,807 25,406 	
" 18.—Treasury: Miscellaneous Services					
TOTAL OF CLASS III	11,709				
Item.	A DOMENO			1892–93.	
TREASURY DEPARTM	1892-93.				
VOTE No. 15. SALARIES— Total number of officers	30		£	£	
Secretary to the Treasury, Received General  Accountant to the Treasury Cashier Corresponding Clerk 20 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £250, 1 1 at £210, 3 at £200, 1 at £200 £190, 1 at £185, 1 at £180, 2 at £164, 1 at £160, 1 at £140 4 Cadets: 1 at £90, 1 at £85, 1 at a 2 Binders: 1 at £3 10s. and 1 at £3	at £235, 1 at (five months) 175, 1 at £17 £70, 1 at £60 3 per week	£225, ), 1 at 0, 3 at	650 425 325 310 3,796 305 338	6,149	
FRIENDLY SOCIETIES' REGIS	STRY OFFIC	Œ.			
	1892-93.				
VOTE No. 16. SALARIES— Registrar and Actuary	3		350		
Revising Barrister Clerk	•••		50 210		
Other Charges—	+ , # _4_4* 4* - #		610		
2 Cost of valuations, sickness returns, 3 Extra clerical assistance 4 Contingencies	and statistical	cards	800 160 50		
		.	1,010		
TOTAL—VOTE NO	o. 16			1,620	